In general, how much trust and confidence do you have in traditional news media - such as newspapers, news magazines, TV and radio news - when it comes to reporting the news fully, accurately and fairly?

Other/Prefer
A C D E F G H J K

B | L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 460 536 5 238 402 361 36 160 407 398 71 333 268 329
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 96 334 233 338
627 325 302 1 150 216 261 87 174 198 168 57 189 146 235
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 67% 59% 22% 53% 62% 70% 60% 63% 59% 69% 60% 56% 63% 69%
o D * | * L
117 66 51 - 24 40 53 11 36 39 32 9 32 27 48
Agreat deal 12% 14% 10% - 9% 12% 14% 8% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 14%
o . -
510 258 251 1 126 176 208 76 139 159 137 48 156 119 187
Afair amount 51% 53% 49% 22% 45% 51% 56% 52% 50% 47% 56% 50% 47% 51% 55%
o D - | ¥
374 163 207 4 131 130 112 59 102 138 75 39 146 86 103
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 33% 41% 78% 47% 38% 30% 40% 37% 41% 31% 40% 44% 37% 31%
o F . ] - N
286 124 160 2 101 98 87 47 74 105 60 29 115 63 80
Not very much 29% 25% 31% 45% 36% 28% 23% 32% 27% 31% 25% 30% 34% 27% 24%
o 3 - ¥ N
88 39 47 2 30 32 26 12 28 33 15 10 31 23 24
None atall 9% 8% 9% 34% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7%
m . -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - I'm confident in the future of local news in my community

ott
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Gra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 460 536 5 238 402 361 36 160 407 398 71 333 268 329
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 96 334 233 338
531 269 260 2 130 192 209 77 165 175 114 56 150 133 192
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 51% 40% 46% 56% 56% 53% 60% 52% 47% 58% 45% 57% 57%
79 44 35 - 26 30 23 12 29 22 16 16 24 17 22
Strongly agree 8% 9% 7% - 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 17% 7% 7% 7%
452 225 225 2 104 162 186 65 136 153 98 39 127 116 170
Somewhat agree 45% 46% 44% 40% 37% 47% 50% 45% 49% 46% 40% 41% 38% 50% 50%
470 218 249 3 152 154 165 69 111 160 130 40 184 100 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 49% 60% 54% 44% 44% 47% 40% 48% 53% 42% 55% 43% 43%
> : : : >
360 157 201 2 105 124 131 50 84 120 106 27 140 76 117
Somewhat disagree 36% 32% 39% 44% 37% 36% 35% 34% 30% 36% 44% 28% 42% 33% 35%
110 61 49 1 47 29 34 19 27 40 23 13 44 24 29
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 16% 17% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How likely are you to pay for the following types of subscriptions: - Regional or local content from a traditional news media source

ott
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Gra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 460 536 5 238 402 361 36 160 407 398 71 333 268 329
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 96 334 233 338
301 158 141 2 82 107 112 29 82 99 90 25 108 61 107
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 32% 28% 40% 29% 31% 30% 20% 30% 30% 37% 26% 32% 26% 32%
Y * Gl *
58 37 21 1 13 23 22 - 23 20 16 6 19 11 22
Very likely 6% 8% 4% 19% 5% 7% 6% - 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
243 121 120 1 69 84 90 29 60 79 74 19 89 50 85
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 20% 22% 24% 31% 20% 27% 22% 25%
r * HI *
700 329 368 3 199 239 262 117 194 236 153 71 226 171 231
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 68% 72% 60% 71% 69% 70% 80% 70% 70% 63% 74% 68% 74% 68%
o * J *
313 164 146 3 102 98 113 50 85 104 74 39 110 64 100
Not very likely 31% 34% 29% 60% 36% 28% 30% 34% 31% 31% 30% 41% 33% 28% 30%
387 165 222 - 97 141 149 66 109 132 79 32 117 107 131
Not at all likely 39% 34% 44% - 35% 41% 40% 45% 40% 39% 33% 33% 35% 46% 39%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If Artificial Intelligence (Al) were to be used in newsrooms, how should it be used?

Other/Prefer
Total Male Female not to 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
answer
A B c D E F G H | ) K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 460 536 5 238 402 361 36 160 407 398 71 333 268 329
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 9 334 233 338
80 42 37 1 32 35 14 11 19 31 20 8 a4 14 14
To write paid content (advertorial, sponsored content) ™ % % 19% % 0% m m % % = % % % %
= F 3 * * MN
91 42 48 1 36 36 19 21 22 23 25 9 46 16 19
To write full stories 9% 9% 9% 19% 13% 10% 5% 14% 8% 7% 10% 9% 14% 7% 6%
- F F - * MN
315 161 154 - 98 117 100 46 67 95 107 25 119 82 89
To research databases 31% 33% 30% - 35% 34% 27% 31% 24% 28% 44% 26% 36% 35% 26%
= * H * N
365 177 187 1 110 136 119 42 83 132 108 30 144 82 109
To verify information 36% 36% 37% 26% 39% 39% 32% 29% 30% 39% 44% 31% 43% 35% 32%
- * H H * N
377 184 190 3 110 135 132 49 81 127 120 34 134 86 123
To help identify disinformation 38% 38% 37% 66% 39% 39% 35% 34% 29% 38% 49% 35% 40% 37% 36%
= * HI *
382 181 199 2 85 122 176 66 119 130 67 35 94 94 160
Al should not be used for any of these things 38% 37% 39% 34% 30% 35% 47% 45% 43% 39% 28% 37% 28% 40% 47%
** DE > ] J * L L
161% 162% 160% 164% 167% 168% 150% 161% 141% 161% 183% 147% 174% 161% 152%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the use of Artificial Intelligence (Al) in the news: - We cannot trust Al to be fair and unbiased

Otl
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 460 536 5 238 402 361 36 160 407 398 71 333 268 329
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 96 334 233 338
690 345 342 3 166 247 277 81 196 239 173 54 209 173 253
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 71% 67% 56% 59% 71% 74% 56% 71% 71% 71% 56% 63% 74% 75%
** D D * * KL KL
297 148 146 3 57 112 128 29 83 112 72 19 77 81 120
Strongly agree 30% 30% 29% 56% 20% 32% 34% 20% 30% 33% 30% 20% 23% 35% 35%
** D D * * KL KL
392 197 195 - 109 135 148 52 113 127 101 35 132 92 134
Somewhat agree 39% 40% 38% - 39% 39% 40% 36% 41% 38% 42% 37% 39% 39% 40%
311 142 167 2 115 99 97 65 80 96 70 42 125 59 85
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 29% 33% 44% 41% 29% 26% 44% 29% 29% 29% 44% 37% 26% 25%
** EF * MN* MN
229 97 129 2 74 84 72 40 58 71 60 26 91 51 61
Somewhat disagree 23% 20% 25% 44% 26% 24% 19% 27% 21% 21% 25% 27% 27% 22% 18%
83 45 38 - 42 16 25 25 22 26 10 16 34 8 24
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 7% - 15% 4% 7% 17% 8% 8% 4% 17% 10% 4% 7%
** EF * J MN* M
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




